

BID TABULATION

Pleasant View City

Pleasant View Drive Water Transfers and Storm Drain Spot Repairs

Bid Opening: July 22, 2021, 2:00 p.m., City Hall



Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Leon Poulsen Construction Co. Ogden, Utah		Great Basin Development Mantua, Utah		Ormond Construction Willard, Utah	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID											
GENERAL											
1	Mobilization	1	l.s.	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 9,503.00	\$ 9,503.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Provide City traffic control	1	l.s.	6,000.00	6,000.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	16,452.00	16,452.00	18,400.00	18,400.00
3	Coordinate with property owners	1	l.s.	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,125.00	1,125.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
WATER IMPROVEMENTS											
4	Furnish and install 3/4" service tap on existing 8" line	35	ea.	1,200.00	42,000.00	890.00	31,150.00	1,272.00	44,520.00	863.70	30,229.50
5	Furnish and install 1.5" service tap on existing 8" line (includes tee for 3/4" branches)	3	ea.	1,450.00	4,350.00	1,380.00	4,140.00	1,807.00	5,421.00	1,345.93	4,037.79
6	Furnish and install 3/4" poly service line	600	l.f.	15.00	9,000.00	37.00	22,200.00	24.00	14,400.00	21.52	12,912.00
7	Furnish and install 1.5" poly service line	45	l.f.	16.50	742.50	44.00	1,980.00	27.00	1,215.00	25.44	1,144.80
8	Furnish and install 1.5" poly service line by trenchless method	50	l.f.	75.00	3,750.00	114.00	5,700.00	75.00	3,750.00	126.29	6,314.50
9	Connect new 3/4" poly service line to existing meter OR connect new 3/4" poly service line to existing Type K copper service line	28	ea.	450.00	12,600.00	270.00	7,560.00	731.00	20,468.00	577.63	16,173.64
10	Connect existing 1.5" copper service line to new service tap	1	ea.	550.00	550.00	395.00	395.00	2,182.00	2,182.00	1,369.40	1,369.40
11	Connect existing 3/4" copper service line to new service tap	9	ea.	450.00	4,050.00	350.00	3,150.00	1,007.00	9,063.00	860.08	7,740.72
12	Relocate existing meter	2	ea.	800.00	1,600.00	1,475.00	2,950.00	863.00	1,726.00	981.13	1,962.26
13	Excavate existing service; shut off corp stop	2	ea.	600.00	1,200.00	475.00	950.00	475.00	950.00	675.00	1,350.00
14	Furnish and install 8" gate valve on existing 8" DI water line	3	ea.	2,500.00	7,500.00	4,860.00	14,580.00	5,074.00	15,222.00	4,330.26	12,990.78
15	Furnish and install air/vac station	1	ea.	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	7,525.00	7,525.00	6,953.90	6,953.90

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Leon Poulsen Construction Co. Ogden, Utah		Great Basin Development Mantua, Utah		Ormond Construction Willard, Utah	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
16	Remove and dispose of existing air/vac station	1	ea.	1,200.00	1,200.00	855.00	855.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	900.00	900.00
17	Furnish and install fire hydrant unit	1	ea.	6,500.00	6,500.00	9,380.00	9,380.00	8,641.00	8,641.00	6,982.60	6,982.60
18	Remove and salvage existing fire hydrant and deliver to Public Works yard	1	ea.	500.00	500.00	1,030.00	1,030.00	900.00	900.00	650.00	650.00
19	Raise fire hydrant and auxillary valve box approx. 4'	1	ea.	850.00	850.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,692.00	1,692.00	2,003.02	2,003.02
20	Disconnect and plug existing tee or cross	7	ea.	500.00	3,500.00	1,050.00	7,350.00	1,217.00	8,519.00	1,265.22	8,856.54
21	Remove and dispose of existing valve	7	ea.	500.00	3,500.00	1,050.00	7,350.00	1,217.00	8,519.00	975.00	6,825.00
22	Connect to existing 8" DI water line	1	ea.	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,390.00	2,390.00	3,504.00	3,504.00	2,870.83	2,870.83
23	Obliterate existing valve box	4	ea.	250.00	1,000.00	385.00	1,540.00	275.00	1,100.00	150.00	600.00
24	Furnish and install PRV station	1	l.s.	125,000.00	125,000.00	97,500.00	97,500.00	109,985.00	109,985.00	117,925.95	117,925.95
25	Remove and replace asphalt pavement (4" HMA on 12" UTBC, t-patch)	165	l.f.	27.50	4,537.50	68.00	11,220.00	39.00	6,435.00	76.81	12,673.65
26	Remove and replace asphalt driveway (3" HMA on 8" UTBC)	60	l.f.	20.00	1,200.00	68.00	4,080.00	27.50	1,650.00	61.18	3,670.80
27	Remove and replace gravel shoulder or gravel driveway (8" UTBC)	200	l.f.	12.00	2,400.00	27.00	5,400.00	8.00	1,600.00	15.98	3,196.00
28	Remove and replace concrete sidewalk or driveway (6" thick)	376	s.f.	8.00	3,008.00	16.00	6,016.00	9.75	3,666.00	14.00	5,264.00
29	Remove and replace curb and gutter	80	l.f.	25.00	2,000.00	60.00	4,800.00	50.00	4,000.00	50.00	4,000.00
30	Perform landscape repair	28	lot	600.00	16,800.00	815.00	22,820.00	265.00	7,420.00	450.00	12,600.00

STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS

31	Furnish and install 3'x3' throated storm drain box	1	ea.	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,115.00	3,115.00	3,233.00	3,233.00	4,239.06	4,239.06
32	Furnish and install 15" RCP	95	l.f.	45.00	4,275.00	73.00	6,935.00	68.00	6,460.00	118.85	11,290.75
33	Furnish and install 12" RCP	5	l.f.	50.00	250.00	123.00	615.00	125.00	625.00	125.58	627.90
34	Connect to existing 15" storm drain pipe	4	ea.	500.00	2,000.00	790.00	3,160.00	1,125.00	4,500.00	350.00	1,400.00
35	Furnish and install 15" end section with trash rack	1	ea.	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,215.00	1,215.00	675.00	675.00	1,227.16	1,227.16
36	Furnish and install 12" end section with trash rack	1	ea.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,160.00	1,160.00	695.00	695.00	1,181.68	1,181.68
37	Remove and dispose of existing 15" storm drain pipe	50	l.f.	20.00	1,000.00	27.00	1,350.00	11.00	550.00	19.00	950.00

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Leon Poulsen Construction Co. Ogden, Utah		Great Basin Development Mantua, Utah		Ormond Construction Willard, Utah	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
38	Furnish and install 2'x2' storm drain junction box	2	ea.	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,763.00	3,526.00	1,016.70	2,033.40
MISCELLANEOUS											
39	Provide 3" minus import for trench backfill (upon approval of City Engineer)	200	ton	150.00	30,000.00	19.25	3,850.00	18.00	3,600.00	24.74	4,948.00
BASE BID TOTAL (Items 1-39)				\$	336,613.00	\$	343,511.00	\$	346,592.00	\$	364,695.63

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1											
A1	Furnish and install 1" service tap on existing 16" water line	3	ea.	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,355.00	4,065.00	1,397.00	4,191.00	2,421.39	7,264.17
A2	Furnish and install 1" service line	300	l.f.	40.00	12,000.00	55.00	16,500.00	24.00	7,200.00	21.85	6,555.00
A3	Furnish and install 1" meter (BVID) and connect to existing service line	3	ea.	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,750.00	5,250.00	1,707.00	5,121.00	1,810.79	5,432.37
A4	Secure UDOT permit and provide UDOT traffic control on US 89	1	l.s.	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
A5	Remove and replace gravel shoulder or gravel driveway (8" UTBC)	50	l.f.	15.00	750.00	37.00	1,850.00	12.00	600.00	15.98	799.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL (Items A1-A5)				\$	24,800.00	\$	30,315.00	\$	18,612.00	\$	24,550.54

Project Engineer Dana Q. Shuler

Date 07/28/2021